Bayview Park Shoreline Cleanup NE Pensacola SERTOMA - DragonBoat Races - GulfCoast Kid's House, Pensacola Habitat for Humanity - Escambia County Public School Foundation - August 9, 2023 7AM to Noon.

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

NE Pensacola SERTOMA Joins Forces with GulfCoast Kid's House, Habitat for Humanity, Escambia County Public School Foundation and Paul Pipes of Pensacola Parks and Recreation for a Transformative Pensacola Bayview Park Shoreline Cleanup.

PENSACOLA, FL - August 9, 2023 - NE Pensacola SERTOMA, in partnership with GulfCoast Kid's House, Habitat for Humanity, and Escambia County Public School Foundation, is excited to announce an upcoming shoreline cleanup event at Pensacola Bayview Park. This joint effort aims to prepare the park's shoreline for the highly anticipated fundraiser, DragonBoat 2023 and help out our local Parks & Recreation with returning the Bayview Park shoreline to a pristine water view location.

Scheduled for September 9th 7AM to Noon, the event will see volunteers from the community, local organisations, and businesses coming together to clean up and rejuvenate the shoreline area, enhancing the natural beauty of Pensacola Bayview Park. The collaborative effort underscores the commitment of these organisations to make a positive impact on the environment and provide a fantastic viewing venue for the DragonBoat Races.

DragonBoat 2023, a significant fundraising event, is set to take place September 30th. The efforts put into the shoreline cleanup will not only create a pristine backdrop for the event but also underscore the collective dedication of NE Pensacola SERTOMA, GulfCoast Kid's House, Habitat for Humanity, and Escambia County Public School Foundation to the betterment of the Pensacola community.

"This collaboration reflects the spirit of unity and community involvement that defines Pensacola," said Chris Brunner, DragonBoat Chairman of NE Pensacola SERTOMA. "We are thrilled to work hand in hand with GulfCoast Kid's House, Habitat for Humanity, and Escambia County Public School Foundation to ensure the success of DragonBoat 2023 and enhance the beauty of our beloved Pensacola Bayview Park."

Members of the media, community leaders, and interested individuals are encouraged to join the shoreline cleanup event and experience firsthand the transformative power of collective action. For more information, please contact

NE Pensacola SERTOMA Website: https://www.pensacoladragonboatfestival.com/

Email: INFO@pensacoladragonboatfestival.com

About NE Pensacola SERTOMA: NE Pensacola SERTOMA is a dedicated service organisation that aims to make a positive impact on the local community through various initiatives and projects. The organisation's commitment to service and community building is exemplified in collaborations such as the upcoming shoreline cleanup event at Pensacola Bayview Park.

About GulfCoast Kid's House: GulfCoast Kid's House is a leading child advocacy center that provides support and resources for children who have experienced abuse. Through their involvement in community projects, GulfCoast Kid's House continues to promote the well-being of children in the Pensacola area.

About Habitat for Humanity: Habitat for Humanity is a renowned non profit organisation dedicated to building affordable housing for families in need. By partnering with local communities, Habitat for Humanity strives to create a world where everyone has a decent place to live.

About Escambia County Public School Foundation: The Escambia County Public School Foundation is committed to enhancing educational opportunities for students in the Escambia County Public School District. Through their initiatives, the foundation supports innovative programs that enrich the learning experiences of students.

For inquiries and further information regarding the shoreline cleanup initiative and the **DragonBoat 2023 fundraiser**, **please contact**:

NE Pensacola SERTOMA Website: https://www.pensacoladragonboatfestival.com/ Email: INFO@pensacoladragonboatfestival.com

Feel free to reach out to NE Pensacola SERTOMA through the provided website and email for any questions or participation details related to these events.

--

Jimmie Rodgers

NE Pensacola SERTOMA, Chairman of the Board

m: 770-235-6012